Electr onic T emperature Measurement
Configurable Ranges, Rail Mounting
for  Pt 100 Resistance Thermometers
for Thermocouples
Model T19.30
Analogue Temperature Transmitter
TE  19.02
Applications

YES NO
4 T Z   additional text Please state in clearly understandable text !
Order code for temperature transmitter     Model T19.30
 Order code for  Model T19.30
1 2 3 4
T19.30 –   0 – –
 Additional text:
Codes of the configurable standard measuring ranges, special measuring ranges and other thermocouples on request
Pt 100  meas. ranges small
Model T19.30.1P0-1
Pt 100  meas. ranges large
Model T19.30.1P0-2
Pt 100  meas. ranges for HVAC
Model T19.30.1P0-3
Measuring range Code Measuring range Code Measuring range Code
- 50 ... + 50 °C EA - 50 ... + 200 °C EL - 30 ... + 30 °C CA
0 ...   50 °C 1A 0 ... 200 °C 1L - 30 ... + 50 °C CB
0 ... 100 °C 1E 0 ... 250 °C 1M 0 ...   60 °C 1C
0 ... 120 °C 1F 0 ... 300 °C 1N 0 ...   80 °C 1D
0 ... 150 °C 1H 0 ... 350 °C 1P 0 ... 100 °C 1E
0 ... 200 °C 1L 0 ... 400 °C 1Q 0 ... 120 °C 1F
Thermocouple  type T
Model T19.30.3T0-4
Thermocouple  type J
Model T19.30.3J0-4
Thermocouple  type K
Model T19.30.3K0-4
Thermocouple  type S
Model T19.30.3S0-4
Measuring range Code Measuring range Code Measuring range Code Measuring range Code
- 100 ... + 200 °C KA 0 ... 350 °C 1P 0 ... 300 °C 1N 0 ... 1500 °C 15
- 100 ... + 300 °C KB 0 ... 550 °C 1T 0 ... 600 °C 1U
0 ... 400 °C 1Q 0 ... 700 °C 1W 0 ... 1200 °C 12